LIVONIA PUBLIC SCHOOLS BOARD OF EDUCATION MEETING September 15, 2014

ITEM: VI.D

TOPIC: Approval of Contract with Coca-Cola

RECOMMENDATION:

Move that the Board of Education, based upon the recommendation of Kristen Hennessey, Food Service Supervisor, authorize the preparation of the contracts with the Coca-Cola Company for an estimated total amount of \$312,435.00. Also move that upon receipt of the executed contracts, Lisa Abbey, Director of Business Services is authorized to sign said contracts on behalf of Livonia Public Schools' Board of Education.

RATIONALE:

This is an exclusive agreement for five years. The Coca-Cola Company will provide service and product through vending machines and athletics events. This agreement with the Coca-Cola Company meets the regulations of the Healthy Hunger Free Kids Act of 2010.

BUDGETARY INFORMATION:

Food Services resources and purchases will be made from the Food Service Fund.

RESOURCE PERSONNEL:

Lisa Abbey, Director of Business Services Kristen Hennessey, Food Services Department

EXHIBITS:

Attached kp